

10007

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66,929

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

CLEVE ANDREW MOBLEY,

Respondent.

RECEIVED
OCT 11 1985
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

GEORGINA JIMENEZ-OROSA
Assistant Attorney General
111 Georgia Avenue - Suite 204
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone: (305) 837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
POINTS ON APPEAL	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4-5
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I</u>	6
BY OPERATION OF THE CONTEMPORANEOUS OBJECTION RULE, A DEFENDANT IS PRE- CLUDED FROM CHALLENGING THE TRIAL COURT'S RETENTION OF JURISDICTION OVER ONE-THIRD OF A LIFE SENTENCE WHERE THE TRIAL COURT HAS FULLY COMPLIED WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF §947.16(3) <u>FLORIDA STATUTES (1983) AND OTHERWISE</u> <u>ANNOUNCES A LEGAL LIFE SENTENCE, AND</u> NO OBJECTION TO SUCH RETENTION IS MADE BY THE DEFENDANT AT THE TIME OF SENTENCING.	
<u>POINT II</u>	6
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY RETAINED JURISDICTION OVER ONE-THIRD OF APPELLANT'S SENTENCE OF "LIFE IMPRISONMENT" PURSUANT TO SECTION 947.16(3) <u>FLORIDA STATUTES (1981).</u>	
<u>POINT III</u>	6-9
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT IMPROPERLY ADMIT IRRELEVANT OR HERESAY TESTIMONY.	
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Boyd v. State</u> , 389 So.2d 642 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1980)	8
<u>Mobley v. State</u> , 409 So.2d 1031, 1039 (Fla. 1982)	8
<u>Saavedra v. State</u> , 421 So.2d 725 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	7
<u>Straight v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1981)	8
<u>Tresvant v. State</u> , 396 So.2d 733 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)	8
<u>Yanes v. State</u> , 418 So.2d 1247 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	8

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 90.803(18)(e) <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1982)	7
Section 90.803(18)(3) <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1982)	7
